EA RaPicoTFT009
 INCL. IPS TFT DISPLAY EA TFT009-81AIXX
DISPLAY VISIONS GmbH Fon: +49 (0)8105-7780 90 Issue 07.2022
Zeppelinstraße 19 Fax: +49 (0)8105-7780 99
D-82205 Gilching e-Mail: info@lcd-module.de
Germany Web: www.lcd-module.com
EA RaPicoTFT009*
EA RaPicoTFT009TC

• TOP -20..+70 °C
• OPTIONAL WITH PCAP VIA I²C INTERFACE
ORDERING CODES
• PCB SHIELD WITH IPS TFT-DISPLAY EA TFT009-81AINN  EA RaPicoTFT009
• PCB SHIELD WITH CAPACITIVE TOUCH EA TFT009-81AITC EA RaPicoTFT009TC
*  2x Pin-header included; Raspberry Pi Pico not included
EA RaPicoTFT009
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 2
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
GENERAL
The EA RaPicoTFT009 is a 0.9” TFT display with adapter
board suitable for the Raspberry Pi Pico (not included).
The Rasperry Pi Pico has an Arm Cortex M0+ processor,
with a clock speed up to 133 MHz, 264 kB SRAM and 2 MB
Flash.
One of the two SPI interfaces is used for communication
with the display, as well as one of the 26 GPIO pins (GP13).
The version with touch panel (EA RaPicoTFT009TC)
additionally needs an I²C connection and another GPIO pin
as interrupt input (GP8).
SOFTWARE
A software example in C can be found at https://www.lcd-module.com/index.php?id=809. The following
functions are available:
TFTspi_init Initializes the SPI interface with the selected clock frequency.
Transfer parameter uint clk Frequency of the SPI clock
Example TFTspi_init(16000000)
TFTinit Initializes the selected TFT module.
Transfer parameter int16_t tfttyp TFT Module
1: EA TFT009-81AI
2: EA TFT015-22AI
3: EA TFT020-23AI
4: EA TFT028-23AI
5: EA TFT035-34AI
Example TFTinit(EA_TFT009)
TFTreset Performs a reset of the display and, if necessary, the touch and then
initializes the selected TFT module.
Transfer parameter int16_t tfttyp TFT Module